Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

MEMORANDUM

TO: Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Mayor Charlie

Kenn Carpenter, Assembly Member

DATE: January 21, 2020

RE: Resolution 2020-009, Amending Resolution 2019-058, to Include an

At-Large Seat on the Anadromous Waters Habitat Protection Work

Group (Mayor, Carpenter)

Per the discussion of Resolution 2019-058 on November 25, 2019, regarding membership of the Anadromous Streams Habitat Protection Work Group, we propose to amend Resolution 2019-058 to change the word "streams" to "waters" in the title and add an at-large seat to the list of work group seats. This amendment will also clarify language that the mayor shall appoint the member from the Planning Commission subject to assembly approval.

We believe this would improve the variety of expertise on the work group.

Your support would be appreciated.